# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER CALIENDO	03/07/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTAL WOOD WORKING TOOLS LLC	
Street Address:	908 S WESTWOOD	
City:	ADDISON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D902966
Patent Number:	D902967
Patent Number:	D902968

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (815)828-0661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7086090092

Email: ILIPCounselor@comcast.net Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. THOMPSON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 743

Address Line 4: LEMONT, ILLINOIS 60439-7043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE E. THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence E. Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>SIGNED:</b> 03/08/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Design 03-07-22#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0499

507166419

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Total Wood Working Tools LLC is an Illinois limited liability company having its main office at 908 S Westwood. I, Christopher Caliendo, of Wood Dale, Illinois, am the inventor of Negative Rake Wood Turning Blade technology described in U.S. Patent Nos. D902,966; D902,967; and D902,968, all of which issued on November 24, 2020 (the "Patents"). I am also the President of Total Wood Working Tools LLC.

I state and warrant that I am the sole owner of the Patents and that no third party owns, licenses, or has any claim to the Patents and/or any rights associated with the Patents.

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, Total Wood Working Tools LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all non-provisional, continuations, divisional, reissues, and or foreign counterparts to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents associated with said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Voluntarily accepted and signed this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 2022.

Christopher Caliendo

On this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Christopher Caliendo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public AND SHE .

My commission expires: 07/14/2024

PARTH PATEL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jul 14, 2024

PATENT REEL: 059199 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 03/08/2022**